CH \$2065.00 256274

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM856962

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IQVIA INC.		11/28/2023	Corporation: DELAWARE
IMS SOFTWARE SERVICES LTD.		11/28/2023	Corporation: DELAWARE
IQVIA RDS Inc.		11/28/2023	Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA
IQVIA BIOTECH LLC		11/28/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
OUTCOME SCIENCES, LLC		11/28/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Q SQUARED SOLUTIONS HOLDINGS LLC		11/28/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
QCARE SITE SERVICES, INC.		11/28/2023	Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	U.S. Bank Trust Company, National Association
Street Address:	60 Livingston Ave
City:	Saint Paul
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55107
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 82

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2562745	AAN ALLERGY ACTIVITY NOTIFICATION PROGRA
Registration Number:	5545427	AHM
Registration Number:	4389007	AHM
Registration Number:	2610786	ALLERGY ALERT
Registration Number:	4846633	APPNUCLEUS
Registration Number:	4765034	APPSCRIPT
Registration Number:	4945226	APPSCRIPT
Registration Number:	5065443	APPSCRIPT
Registration Number:	5092302	APPSCRIPT

TRADEMARK REEL: 008272 FRAME: 0458

900817330

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4945222	APPSCRIPT	
Registration Number:	3705767	ASTHMA ALERT	
Registration Number:	5730262	AUDIENCE IDENTITY MANAGER	
Registration Number:	3982475	BRANDIMPACT	
Registration Number:	5573277		
Registration Number:	3595533	CENDUIT	
Registration Number:	4472103	CENDUIT	
Registration Number:	4472104	CENDUIT	
Registration Number:	5085137	CENDUIT INTEGRAL	
Registration Number:	5162355	CHANNELDYNAMICS	
Registration Number:	5058878	CLINSPARK	
Registration Number:	3453693	DDD	
Registration Number:	3049676	DEBITRX	
Registration Number:	5096313	DETAILIMPACT	
Registration Number:	2747536		
Registration Number:	4826969	DMD	
Registration Number:	5257265	DMD HEALTHCARE COMMUNICATIONS NETWORK	
Registration Number:	5508977	E360	
Registration Number:	3219223	EARLYVIEW	
Registration Number:	2521533	FAN FLU/COLD/RESPIRATORY ACTIVITY NOTIFI	
Registration Number:	4482908	FORESIGHT	
Registration Number:	5200357	FROM PIPELINE TO PORTFOLIO TO POPULATION	
Registration Number:	2884888	GRANTPLAN	
Registration Number:	5161540	IMPROVE YOUR PROBABILITY OF SUCCESS	
Registration Number:	2874239	IMS	
Registration Number:	4923089	IMS	
Registration Number:	2840045	IMS	
Registration Number:	2417138	IMS HEALTH	
Registration Number:	4909149	IMS HEALTH	
Registration Number:	5583438	IQVIA	
Registration Number:	5593271	IQVIA	
Registration Number:	4896138		
Registration Number:	4360406	MEDTARGET	
Registration Number:	3539401	MIDAS	
Registration Number:	5266258	NEXXUS	
Registration Number:	3880642	NOVELLA CLINICAL	
Registration Number:	5311845	NOVELLA CONDUIT	
Registration Number:	3038143	ONEKEY	

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3383476	PATIENT MANAGEMENT TOOL	
Registration Number:	2780014	PHARMETRICS	
Registration Number:	4896139	PILGRIM QUALITY SOLUTIONS	
Registration Number:	3282082	PMT	
Registration Number:	2661194	POLLEN.COM	
Registration Number:	4821976	PROVOICE	
Registration Number:	3697272	PV MONITOR	
Registration Number:	1906174	Q	
Registration Number:	2344618		
Registration Number:	3568317	Q	
Registration Number:	3689021	Q	
Registration Number:	1918565	Q QUINTILES	
Registration Number:	5950382	Q2	
Registration Number:	5251668	Q2 SOLUTIONS	
Registration Number:	1516618	QUINTILES	
Registration Number:	1906175	QUINTILES	
Registration Number:	2340026	QUINTILES	
Registration Number:	3565448	QUINTILES	
Registration Number:	4370773	QUINTILES	
Registration Number:	3076779	ROTOROD	
Registration Number:	6244308	RSVALERT	
Registration Number:	3447269	RXINSIGHT	
Registration Number:	2776740	SMARTSOLVE	
Registration Number:	6211372	SOLUTIONS FOR YOU TO DRIVE HEALTHCARE FO	
Registration Number:	5150643	SRX	
Registration Number:	6289658	THE HUMAN DATA SCIENCE COMPANY	
Registration Number:	6175670	THE HUMAN DATA SCIENCE COMPANY	
Registration Number:	3198200	VALUECENTRIC	
Registration Number:	3212377	VALUETRAK	
Registration Number:	3879435	VENUEVANTAGE	
Registration Number:	3919595	VENUEVANTAGE AN ADVANCED HEALTH MEDIA SO	
Registration Number:	2331748	WINGSPAN	
Registration Number:	1805520	XPONENT	
Serial Number:	88696815	AVACARE CLINICAL RESEARCH NETWORK	
Serial Number:	97600168	IMPACTNETWORK	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2024083141

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2024083141

Email: jean.paterson@cscglobal.com

Correspondent Name: CSC

Address Line 1:1090 Vermont Avenue, NWAddress Line 4:Washington, D.C. 20005

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean Paterson
SIGNATURE:	/jep/
DATE SIGNED:	11/29/2023

Total Attachments: 8

source=11-29-2023 IQVIA_INC_TM#page1.tif source=11-29-2023 IQVIA_INC_TM#page2.tif source=11-29-2023 IQVIA_INC_TM#page3.tif source=11-29-2023 IQVIA_INC_TM#page4.tif source=11-29-2023 IQVIA_INC_TM#page5.tif source=11-29-2023 IQVIA_INC_TM#page6.tif source=11-29-2023 IQVIA_INC_TM#page7.tif source=11-29-2023 IQVIA_INC_TM#page8.tif

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of November 28, 2023, by and among IQVIA Inc., IMS Software Services Ltd., IQVIA RDS Inc., IQVIA Biotech LLC, Outcome Sciences, LLC, Q Squared Solutions Holdings LLC and QCare Site Services, Inc. (each individually, a "<u>Pledgor</u>", and, collectively, the "<u>Pledgors</u>"), in favor of U.S. BANK TRUST COMPANY, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, in its capacity as collateral agent pursuant to the Indenture (in such capacity, the "<u>Collateral Agent</u>").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Pledgors are party to a Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of November 28, 2023 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), in favor of the Collateral Agent pursuant to which the Pledgors are required to execute and deliver this Trademark Security Agreement;

Now, Therefore, in consideration of the premises and to induce the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, to enter into the Indenture, the Pledgors hereby agree with the Collateral Agent as follows:

- SECTION 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. Unless otherwise defined herein, terms defined in the Security Agreement and used herein have the meaning given to them in the Security Agreement.
- SECTION 2. <u>Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral</u>. Each Pledgor hereby pledges and grants to the Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties a lien on and security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in, to and under all Trademarks of such Pledgor listed on Schedule I attached hereto.
- SECTION 3. Security Agreement. This Trademark Security Agreement has been executed and delivered by the Pledgor for the purpose of recording the grant of security interest herein with the United States Patent and Trademark Office. The security interest granted pursuant to this Trademark Security Agreement is granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Collateral Agent pursuant to the Security Agreement and the Pledgors hereby acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Collateral Agent with respect to the security interest in the Trademarks made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein. In the event that any provision of this Trademark Security Agreement is deemed to conflict with the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement shall control.
- SECTION 4. <u>Termination</u>. Upon termination of the Security Agreement in accordance with Section 11 thereof, the Collateral Agent shall execute, acknowledge, and deliver to the Pledgors an instrument in writing in recordable form releasing the collateral pledge, grant, assignment, lien and security interest in the Trademarks under this Trademark Security Agreement.
- SECTION 5. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Trademark Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, all of which shall constitute one and the same instrument, and any party hereto may execute this Trademark Security Agreement by signing and delivering one or more counterparts.
- SECTION 6. <u>Governing Law.</u> This Trademark Security Agreement and the transactions contemplated hereby, and all disputes between the parties under or relating to this Trademark Security Agreement or the facts or circumstances leading to its execution, whether in contract, tort or otherwise,

shall be construed in accordance with and governed by the laws (including statutes of limitation) of the State of New York.

[Signature Pages Follow]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Pledgor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

Very truly yours,

IQVIA INC.
IMS SOFTWARE SERVICES LTD.
IQVIA RDS INC.
OUTCOME SCIENCES, LLC
Q SQUARED SOLUTIONS HOLDINGS LLC
QCARE SITE SERVICES, INC.
IQVIA BIOTECH LLC

Name: Nicholas Childs

Title: Vice President and Treasurer

Accepted and Agreed:

U.S. BANK TRUST COMPANY, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Collateral Agent

By:

Name: Brandon Bonfig
Title: Vice President

$\frac{\text{SCHEDULE I}}{\text{to}}$ $\frac{\text{to}}{\text{TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT}}$

Registered and applied-for United States Trademarks:

Trademark	Registration Number	Ownership
AAN ALLERGY ACTIVITY NOTIFICATION PROGRAM	2,562,745	IQVIA Inc.
АНМ	5,545,427	IQVIA Inc.
AHM & Design		
	4,389,007	IQVIA Inc.
ALLERGY ALERT	2,610,786	IQVIA Inc.
APPNUCLEUS	4,846,633	IQVIA Inc.
APPSCRIPT	4,765,034	IMS Software Services Ltd.
APPSCRIPT	4,945,226	IMS Software Services Ltd.
APPSCRIPT	5,065,443	IMS Software Services Ltd.
APPSCRIPT & Design ♣APPSCRIPT	5,092,302	IMS Software Services Ltd.
APPSCRIPT & Design ◆APPSCRIPT	4,945,222	IMS Software Services Ltd.
ASTHMA ALERT	3,705,767	IQVIA Inc.
AUDIENCE IDENTITY MANAGER	5,730,262	IQVIA Inc.
BRANDIMPACT	3,982,475	IQVIA Inc.
BUG Design	5,573,277	IQVIA Inc.
CENDUIT	3,595,533	IQVIA RDS Inc.
CENDUIT & Design	4,472,103	IQVIA RDS Inc.
CENDUIT & Design	4,472,104	IQVIA RDS Inc.
CENDUIT INTEGRAL	5,085,137	IQVIA RDS Inc.
CHANNELDYNAMICS	5,162,355	IMS Software Services Ltd.

CLINSPARK	5,058,878	IQVIA Inc.
DDD	3,453,693	IMS Software Services Ltd.
DEBITRX	3,049,676	IQVIA INC.
DETAILIMPACT	5,096,313	IQVIA Inc.
DIVERSINET & Design	2,747,536	IMS Software Services Ltd.
DMD	4,826,969	IQVIA Inc.
DMD HEALTHCARE COMMUNICATIONS NETWORK	5,257,265	IQVIA Inc.
E360	5,508,977	IMS Software Services Ltd.
EARLYVIEW	3,219,223	IMS Software Services Ltd.
FAN FLU/COLD/RESPIRATORY ACTIVITY NOTIFICATION PROGRAM	2,521,533	IQVIA Inc.
FORESIGHT	4,482,908	IQVIA Inc.
FROM PIPELINE TO PORTFOLIO TO POPULATION HEALTH	5,200,357	IQVIA Inc.
GRANTPLAN	2,884,888	IQVIA RDS Inc.
IMPROVE YOUR PROBABILITY OF SUCCESS	5,161,540	IQVIA Biotech LLC
IMS	2,874,239	IMS Software Services Ltd.
IMS	4,923,089	IMS Software Services Ltd.
ims	2,840,045	IMS Software Services Ltd.
IMS HEALTH	2,417,138	IMS Software Services Ltd.
IMS HEALTH	4,909,149	IMS Software Services Ltd.
IQVIA	5,583,438	IQVIA Inc.
IQVIA & Bug Design	5,593,271	IQVIA Inc.
Logo Design	4,896,138	IQVIA Inc.
MEDTARGET	4,360,406	IQVIA Inc.
MIDAS	3,539,401	IMS Software Services Ltd.

NEXXUS	5,266,258	IMS Software Services Ltd.
NOVELLA CLINICAL	3,880,642	IQVIA Biotech LLC
NOVELLA CONDUIT	5,311,845	IQVIA Biotech LLC
ONEKEY	3,038,143	IMS Software Services Ltd.
PATIENT MANAGEMENT TOOL	3,383,476	Outcome Sciences, LLC
PHARMETRICS	2,780,014	IQVIA Biotech LLC
PILGRIM QUALITY SOLUTIONS	4,896,139	IQVIA Inc.
PMT	3,282,082	Outcome Sciences, LLC
POLLEN.COM	2,661,194	IQVIA Inc.
PROVOICE	4,821,976	IQVIA Inc.
PV MONITOR	3,697,272	IQVIA Inc.
Q Logo	1,906,174	IQVIA Inc.
Q Logo	2,344,618	IQVIA Inc.
Q Logo	3,568,317	IQVIA Inc.
Q Logo	3,689,021	IQVIA Inc.
Q QUINTILES	1,918,565	IQVIA Inc.
Q^2	5,950,382	Q Squared Solutions Holdings LLC
Q ² SOLUTIONS	5,251,668	Q Squared Solutions Holdings LLC
QUINTILES	1,516,618	IQVIA Inc.
QUINTILES	1,906,175	IQVIA Inc.
QUINTILES	2,340,026	IQVIA Inc.
QUINTILES	3,565,448	IQVIA Inc.
QUINTILES	4,370,773	IQVIA Inc.
ROTOROD	3,076,779	IQVIA Inc.
RSVALERT	6,244,308	IQVIA Inc.
RXINSIGHT	3,447,269	IQVIA Inc.
5MARTS 0 LVE	2,776,740	IQVIA Inc.

SOLUTIONS FOR YOU TO DRIVE HEALTHCARE FORWARD	6,211,372	IQVIA Inc.
SRX	5,150,643	IQVIA Inc.
THE HUMAN DATA SCIENCE COMPANY	6,289,658	IQVIA Inc.
THE HUMAN DATA SCIENCE COMPANY	6,175,670	IQVIA Inc.
VALUE CENTRIC	3,198,200	IQVIA Inc.
VALUETRAK	3,212,377	IQVIA Inc.
VENUEVANTAGE	3,879,435	IQVIA Inc.
VENUEVANTAGE AN ADVANCED HEALTH MEDIA SOLUTIONS PROGRAM & Design	3,919,595	IQVIA Inc.
WINGSPAN	2,331,748	IQVIA Inc.
XPONENT	1,805,520	IQVIA Inc.

Applications:

Trademark	Application Number	Ownership
AVACARE CLINICAL RESEARCH		
NETWORK & Design	88/696,815	QCare Site Services, Inc.
IMPACTNETWORK	97/600,168	IQVIA Inc.

TRADEMARK REEL: 008272 FRAME: 0469

RECORDED: 11/29/2023